#### **Terms of Use Six Center Motoren**

### 1. Terms of Use Agreement

This Website (excluding the sites referred to) is operated by Six Center Motoren, a company located in Heino, The Netherlands ("Six Center"). By accessing and browsing the website, you agree to these Terms of Use. If you do not wish to agree to these terms of use, please do not continue to visit or use this Website.

## 2. Links to websites ("hyperlinks")

Links to third party websites are included on the Website for convenience only and do not imply that Six Center endorses or recommends the linked websites, as Six Center has no control and/or control over the content of those websites. Six Center is therefore not responsible for these third-party sites, including the information contained therein or the links contained therein.

#### 3. Guarantee

Although Six Center has compiled the contents of this Website with the utmost care, Six Center makes no representation that the Website is free from inaccuracies, errors and/or omissions. Six Center provides this Website and all information on this Website to visitors/users without any express or implied warranty of any kind and does not advise on any specific use and/or suitability for any (repair or assembly) purpose, whether or not in the context of repair, modification and/or replacement of or to any (composite) product. You are solely responsible for the use of this information. The content on this Website does not supplement or modify any applicable warranty under any contractual relationship or agreement between you and Six Center.

#### 4. Liability

Six Center shall not be liable for any indirect, consequential or incidental damages, including but not limited to loss of profits or revenues, business interruption and/or loss of data arising out of or in connection with the use, inability to use of, or reference to, the content of this Website or any linked website.

#### 5. User comments

If you provide us with information or other material, you agree that we may use it. Six Center is under no obligation to monitor the information you submit to the Six Center Website. By submitting information or responses, you authorize Six Center to display or modify such information in any manner that Six Center deems desirable.

## 6. Applicable law and choice of forum

These terms of use and your use of the Website are governed by Dutch law. Any disputes arising from this or otherwise related to the use of this Website must be submitted to the competent court of the District Court of Overijssel.

# 7. Modification of the Terms of Use

Six Center reserves the right to change the Terms of Use under which this Website is offered at any time. When you visit this Website you are automatically bound by these changes.

## 8. Miscellaneous

When ordering products, the General Terms and Conditions of Delivery Six Center Motors apply, which are stated at the bottom of the homepage of this Website. You can also download and save these terms and conditions as well as these terms of use as a PDF file.